
NAME:  G. 

MAILING ADDRESS:  tru S.-- 6 Jrk 5 A-, S 
(Street or P. O. Box)

-1--nAl , 
(City/State/Zip Code)

PHONE NUMBER: 4-0 6 — 9 `5"-- )- 1 

cLERK or, r..),TFOCT COURT
TINA •

2021 MAY 1 3 PM 12: I. 6
FILED

MONTANA  tvtl,  JuracIAL DISTRICT COURT,  C Ck "G.  COUNTY

ck 
Petitioner/Plaintiff,

and :

kverk-k•PortA 17tit lovuort, (ZICM-s t4 

Respondent/Defendant.

Cause No.:  A \-) — 14-

MOTION 4: uy-

Av u cok.6-/oc\-\-kirva. 
(Describe what you want the Court o do)

1/4.4 , the [x] Petitioner/Plaintiff or

[ ] Respondent/Defendant above-named respectfully request that the Court enter an Order that

does the following:  ‘r kro v‘ .\ r ( -1/44-01r-i4 C.1.- 1/1 

coA 

I am requesting this Order because  vN, %.) cp., E.> 1,"\. tn. A b. e 

.-P (.1 V"--

\A) v._ L2 ‘r. try\ 4:-e" ty

,*1 S..1<s-e--4_ <-2-v ee-V 

(i l CAA^ \) al V k --e 

v
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[use attachment if necessary].

I am filing the following documents along with this Motion:

E] My Affidavit in support of this Motion;

111 A proposed Order for the Court's signature and self-addressed, stamped

envelopes for all parties;

E] Other: 

If a RESPONSE is filed in opposition to this Motion, I will file a Request for

Contested Hearing. If no Response is filed, I will file a Request for an Uncontested

Hearing.

Dated this  I') ./rir`day of
(date)

(A. , 20  .:1-1  .
(nont • (year)

YOUR SIGNATURE

Certificate of Service

I herby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing
Affidavit, and other documents indicated above filed as attachments to
upon the opposing party(ies) on the  130" day of 
method and at tbe address as indicated below:

‘k-A CA1/4-orirte_4,-KA-104,10,V,,etairA-mn•eAAt
\ sA-v-Kf \\,‘ wit--coA-ckkk./KAANtr,A, \?, NA NA, 

Name [k] U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid

Address [ ] Hand Delivery
k-ekt4 . 

City/State/Zip Code

DATED this  \'') -.11 day of

Motion, any referenced
this Motion were served

, 20 3-1  by the

 , 20 . •

YOUR SIGNATURE

Motion  Page 2
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NAME: 

MAILING ADDRESS: (.7-15 4-6 44 s •
(Street or P. O. Box)

4-43-f-rAtt 
(City/StotetZip Code)

PHONE NUMBER: 

CUM< OF DISTRfCT COURTTI NA HENR.!

2e2 I WI Y d3 Pti 12: I.6
FILED

MONTANA  IvkArk JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT,  (4-- a -2  COUNTY

\4_ 
Petitioner/Plaintiff,

and

M avrk-am,g, treiLV,
Respondent/Defendant.

Cause No.:  A- 1) V — — 0 t 427 

AFFIDAVIT 

Vr\ ta r,, r. 

ON: (A.
(PRINT your 'mime)

v% 'V" C_ vvv‘ ‘A 

, hereby state as follows:

V) CA 4- trA , 

‘A.4 e v„; \ .

a 1"--

cry—. O.& r &A,

,

.

P P

en.,\T 

S tivVt

'c.v. v..3

\J\ ki 5 —P .

A,r-; cl 0, I -e-ont

• IA

Affidavit
[Rev. November 2013]
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I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY AND UNDER THE LAWS OF THE

STATE OF MONTANA THAT ALL STATEMENTS AND INFORMATION

CONTAINED IN 1HE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.

DATED this  k .2)-4k day of , 
(day) - (montht (year)

YOUR SIGNATURE

J
PRINT YOUR NAME

Affidavit Page 2
_ [Rev. November 2013]



MONTANA  -•--1-P1 ite."  JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT,  ‘A-• 5 6- -e—  COUNTY

Petitioner/Plaintiff,

vs.

tAA#CNVL MAIM! \ V-tirl kik-5 kr-4414

Respondent/Defendant.

Case No. D- — ( 14-

ORDER

Having considered the 2 Petitioner's/Plaintiff s ❑ Respondent's/Defendant's Motion

tA."\---en.rV v‘12-17--e-Ar" c„.d v ( e y
(PRINT the exact name of the Motion that you filed)

and any Response and Reply filed, and good cause being found, the Court HEREBY ORDERS:

1 ki-vis—eA( v
(describe what you want the Court to do)

Dated this   day of , 20 

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE



kMONTANA .6--"-61 " JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT,

(;‘
, ) Cause No.)

Petitioner/Plaintiff,

and

)

IkutAnitcmAR-S.kt \??t,tv-z-A-AA )

)
Respondent/Defendant. )

c. COUNTY

1.\--\)v a i— (24-7.

ORDER

Having considered the E Petitioner's/Plaintiff s ❑ Respondent's/Defendant's

E MOTION  +iv LAAA 0\.ckv v- A -eq
lYj AFFIDAVIT ho c,,cce..s .4,-k--eval.Cl- C 04 V / e_ CA. k vs rrt.ei 

\r) Ck v-rA -e ( tk-e—e_sk sewvecryk-e_ A-1.) Wly C ck.5e_ipe_ce4A.4_e_kc•-•".0-‘4 -e-cA v--cv 5ORESPONSE 
EAFFIDAVIT 

❑ REPLY 

and good cause being found, the Court HEREBY ORDERS:  tiv\A 
(Describe what you want the Court to do)

0, A./ (“...(A.\—L5\c-

DATED this day of , 20 

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
cc:

(Print name of Petitioner/Plaintiff)

N\ (N.-1,0m* \ItAvvoinn P4114- \-)) 
(Print name of Respondent/Defendant)



NAME: J •1/4,k

MAILING ADDRESS:  441 
(Street or P. O. Box)

r-R- s - e' 
(City/State/Zip Code)

PHONE NUMBER:(406,) 01 - 

(77'7-'T

IP!? f, r? n •
. " u Li, •

r7,1I L..

MONTANA  & k4--k  JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT,  Cc& 59 c  COUNTY

Petitioner/Plaintiff,

and

\1/44 (jitionnou, ciLks 
Respondent/Defendant.

N
(Print your name)

Defendant oppose the Motion To/For

Cause No.:  k - b 

RESPONSE TO MOTION

(Print the exact name of the opposing party's
Motion) 

, the [lc] Petitioner/Plaintiff or [ ] Respondent/

(name of Motion)
for the following reason(s):  .31_ LA -A tOt-- +0, k-e+ 

1 

CA C VA (4,i)Ak 

c •-eAAt- wv ck‘i 1/41 ( 1-\- ckl-c__ 5 

kk -t--rrvkA. LIVIAA-60A. ittk-5 Clkik p3) '‘ A -.\--zu,,e cji 
— 

y. A- kk* k.) Cs-V\ \\.)f cV•V:•-e•VNA- C S i 'ANS 

c, kA c„-k— A-1 c^v‘ Ce-\5.k.--ervv1/41›-erv \GI t C r crA 7j0 

co( )-{jk°‘ A5 ‘'‘ 1/4/ e- Skin AA-01r C M hA 1)6,4
+1/4, w kr ̀v-k- e cx l e...4-k---e-v- o \r- Nrs1 \r',. IT- .€ ok. 5 kAe...._ k e_4---e,,,r- .(\_.2 (-_,_, -k-k,a 

( \-k vv• -4-- .‘r 21-e--4.e...A1 wv R.,„„ \A.,___ c mk e..4,, vvk-e * vkr:- c ..e___ u,„ a cl-14....2.._  ‘ I
.....-i... \•„ \ I.A. \‘ in e _,A -+-in.: A c) 5 --Vc, kin.st c1n Arin...e

(.)‘‘ €,, In C rn S P/ G1 S(cLj A-AN:v,ov_s A.:Apt\ rrv. Ok \.> 

RESPONSE TO MOTION
[Rev. November 2013]

Forms
AssistAnce

1:1 Class
ReVieVif
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r-

-  Corr 5:ki.oce__ t w 

-k-Dt ( A:. 4 A'.-1- ./

c, ( vk "7-o).-a• \)01 kik,41 4-4c„-k- 'We • 
""-e 41' ck vki l(iff)-V‘et C Vc.{-t;,-.0•M•tv..... I (14 tt jel o>,V e 13.ec v....0,k ..k,tk (1, its,* ..,..k;e1,,,,k)s_.[Use additional s eet necessaryl

""' e- C. c .11 -c( 44,, 5 vo:Art. 63. vi.e-coo
ill I would like a hearing before the Court on this Response.

I have filed the following documents along with this Response:

My Affidavit in support (Also explain why you want a hearing in your Affidavit)

❑ A Request for Contested Hearing with a proposed Order and self-addressed, stamped
4-04...5kA.tvo..,1,4•F

CPV c-rF-e•t$14 •itA V-- — C I • • ek:rie_y)envelopes for all parties. •-cw- -e.41/4--ev-s-irkk,A=T--. vett - "(1^^^tAkt Z-1--)C I 11 "I 111-vL,-W,VITAWkrAs-;),61 1WLst,`!`t4 tio, 9e-5 )
❑ Other: ar 9 f" %41 -4'"'C';1"k ,g4tket.a4evrk-

c.Nci )r-Lc-q#s(3° ectle%4\rfrw%

(date) [-\." \ (month) ' ( a ) 4.4A- 'r ? "five_
Dated this  (.74-4,1 day of , (.1A-D4--eibego/44,,,A44.44+-5-pc• te

t

Your Signature

Certificate of Service

I herby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Response and any referenced
Affidavit or other documents indicated above filed as attachments were served on the opposing
party(ies) on the  3 04-Itlay of  (li— , 2Q •)--I by the method and at the
address as indicated below:
Lee._ kA v\tA(t-\k-kvm:es.{ tor kAcisAkw,,,,\k,Avw&Q,A 1?....;.,0,,,A-s

v..\\ertyrk-vweknt o f t-COoair (kirk ‘+.%Aldt s-k-1(
• Naine

V  [x] U.S. mail, first dais postage prepaid
Address

Vzkewk NA.3\-- -1-1 614 -  [ ] Hand Delivery
City/State/Zip Code

•DATED this  30441 day of  i)A , 20 'n-1 

_

Your Signature

RESPONSE TO MOTION Page 2
[Rev. November 2013]



NAME:  .N.) ct irt 
MAILING ADDRESS: 3 V-1.) . 

(Street or P. O. Box)
G141---e.ock- ti-r-tkkl 5 k ks. tk- ° 
(City/State/Zip Code)

PHONE NUMBER:  c-4:k ) fR- (31 

MONTANA VA k-1-14  JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT,  ot 5  COUNTY

t-k

vyk •Ir-001 Ca

Petitioner/Plaintiff,

and

umtkin 
Respondent/Defendant.

Cause No.:  Pf _ )sk -^ k 

AFFIDAVIT

(PR1NT your name)
 , hereby state as follows:

.e OL,$ \‘‘A.- \r) Grs v-trNe,A 

U011,1,04 
.:'''S*-\-‘-44r-e A r -e 5 e v, 4 i A. 5 t,t 

t, , 44, c e,rv-v-Vc, Civ,A. A AiSr tr. %kV.. k.> r"..k..e..A. 

4" 0-or ,e4jc" T4A5 VVILkke S ekekrA5 / y sViNkt--e..--- c 

01,0-0.AA kA sr.eArs k•-(-v C:-k. Ivks kit ) ( -447 s\-ev 
I c„k 4-Lit.5krqe- 4'" " 1tret sr-y C-) -i-e >NC5.-9 r EtA A _ GniAriAn c. tik WV a 

\tat1/40( .7kit e •e--etin Vk "Mx MN-A Av.\ 

CX- 51., 0 5 avvvck.12-1.-

, Affidavit
[Rev. November 2013]

G T-=-7.41 6, \'t;11,14s-
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S A;c1,,,\ 14\ vv.c-f-egy- 5 c ka,,k C CAA,-.2-Ct 1/41Ne

••••••••: yr N.& no, la 'WI • • a

5c vt,j.,5 Nkt( (AAA.c.-R-0 k1/4. 

vq. c Nt UT C .er1 Agia- .4-7v ack4A-

'my c cr,,,kwt ( s \_ vv. e r V1/441/4 9 f r 

'VA."- -f f 0 't ""tk-̀‘tvt — z,
I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY AND UNDER THE LAWS OF THE

STATE OF MONTANA THAT ALL STATEMENTS AND INFORMATION

CONTAINED IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.

DATED this  3 (.94-(4  day of  1.\  ,  3-1  .
(day) (month) (year)

YOUR SIGNATURE

CA. \C. k,k

PRINT YOUR NAME

Affidavit Page 2
[Rev. November 2013]



S.

MONTANA OA, JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT,

)d (A. \c ,) Cause No.
)

Petitioner/Plaintiff,

and

)

Respondent/Defendant. )

Having considered the

0 MOTION

C cks c A COUNTY

ORDER

Petitioner's/Plaintiff s U Respondent's/Defendant's

0 AFFIDAVIT 

EIRESPONSE 
DAFFIDAVIT 

El REPLY 

and good cause being found, the Court HEREBY ORDERS:  
(Describe what you want the Court to do)

DATED this day of ., 20 

cc:

(Print name of Petitioner/Plaintiff)

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

(Print 'name of Respondent/Defendant)



mo.;-"°M;:- UNITED STATES 
Mie POSTAL SERVICE

GREAT FALLS
215 1ST AVE N

GREAT FALLS, MT 59401-9998
(800)275-8777

04/30/2021 05:17 PM

Product Qty Unit Price
Price

Priority Mail® 2-Day 1 --(7-• , $5.55Great Falls, MT , 59403 '61 
Weight: 1 lb 3.50 oz
Expected Delivery Dat: r1V.5l:j1,A._iiiftiti

Mon 05/03/2021
Tracking #:

9505 5115 2076 1120 4436 05
Insurance $0:00

Up to $50.00 included
Total $8.55

Priority Mail@ 2-Day 1 kAu $7.70
Helena, MT 59624 "7-v,v7-igs-e•
Weight: 0 lb 14.70 oz kePrktoyvir-b)),5
Expected Delivery Date 

44,,
x,,,-ssoc,0-_744

Mon 05/03/2021 -col-v-4140-er, sTracking #:
9505 5115 2076 1120 4436 12 Uzilt,

Insurance
Up to $50.00 inclu-d;544

Total 

gc!0.00

rl $7.70

Grand Total: $16.25

Debit Card Remitted $16.25
Card Name: VISA
Account #: XXXXXXXXXXXX4309
Approval #: 008339
Transaction #: 660
Receipt #: 024428
Debit Card Purchase: $16.25
AID: A0000000980840 Chip
AL: US DEBIT
PIN: Verified

WW**WWWWWWW**WW**W****XWICV4W***IL**X****WWX

USPS is experiencing unprecedented volume
increases and limited employee

availability due to the impacts of
COVID-19. We appreciate your patience.

W*Wt*WX*AXXX**WWWA**AW:Intgt)Mt*Ict**tW7ct

Text your tracking number to 28777 (2USPS)
to get the latest status. Standard Message
and Data rates may apply. You may also
visit www.usps.com USPS Tracking or call

1-800-222-1811.

In a hurry?. Self-service kiosks offer
quick and easy check-out. Any Retail

Associate can show you how.

Save this receipt as evidence of
insurance. For information on filing an

insurance claim go to
https://www.usps.com/help/claims.htm

Preview your Mail
Track your Packages.
Sign Up for FREE 0

.httn.š/4im.fnrmeddeIivorv.upp



• •

• °. Montana Department of
LABOR & INDUSTRY

August 5, 2020

Jada Ku
300 56th Street South
Great Falls MT 59405

RE: diary documents

-FAA
-f-. +-Lc tfi'lr4 C./ 21'4 21

tnAkd
on I\ )t3,

Dear Jada, 01-7—;
,

Thank you for contacting the Human Rights Bureau, however, this doeiS not look like it is the
right place for yoUr concerns. The Bureau provides the service of intake and then prepares
complaintS for persons who provide infprmation supporting a timely claim of unlawfui,Y.-M
discrimination. From our conversatiOs, it doeS not appear that yOu are able to set forth a
complaint for which there is a remedy under the trrs that the Bureau enforceš.

COA
Please contact the Human'Rights Network, the American Civil LibertieS Union (ACLU).or the
Disability Rights Montana to see if they can assist your needs.

Human Rights Network
P.O. Box 1509
Helena MT 59601
(406) 442-5506

•

American with Civil Liberties Union
P.O. Box 9138
Missoula MT 59807
406-203-3375

Disability Rights Montana
1022 Chestnut Street
Helena MT 59601
406-449-2344

Thank You
The Montana Human Rights Bureau

Enclosures: yoUr submissions to the Human Rights Bureau, your submissions to the Commission and letter from the
Commission.

Steve Bullock. Governor EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS DIVISION.— .Human Rights Bureau. Pam Bucy, Commissioner

P.O. Box 1728 Helena, MT 59624-1728 (406) 444-2884 1 (800) 542-0807 FAX (406) 443-3234 TDD (406) 444-9696 MONTANADISCRIMINATION.COM



From: GUSTAVO IRIZARRY 
Toi Cobos., Kimberlv
Sabjeci: [EXTERNAL] RE: Hi
Date: Tuesday, August 4, 2020 9:27:48 AM

ACEL-310177-1211,,,21,-,i-ScraC-r.-

Sorry about the delay Kim, I was out on Friday and Monday.

Hope your weekend went well. Unsure if your question was answered, but yes, this is an individual
who came to us alleging harassment and stalking, as a student and resident, by state (Public Library
and University) employees. Ms. Ku was advised that we only have jx over employment relationships,
and thus she chose not to pursue matters further.

Ms. Ku was also advised that she should contact local authorities if she fears immediate threat to her
personal safety, or the entities who are employing the alleged harassers directly to report employee
misconduct. Ms. Ku was also advised that the state and US AG website may have more information
on jx over state/local governments and employee rnisconduct towards its residents.

I hope this helps.

G

From: Cobos, Kimberly <KCobos@rnt.gov>
Sent: Friday, July 31, 2020 9:07 AM
To: GUSTAVO IRIZARRY <GUSTAVO.IRIZARRY@EEOC.GOV>
Subject: FW: Hi

So a Jada KU, said she called the EEOC for discrimination that is not employment, did you speak with
her by chance, she can't remember who she talked to.

Kim Cobos

Data Manager
Human Rights Bureau
406-444-3870
kcobosPmt.gov

information provided in this response may contain legal information. Legal information is not the same as legal advice -- the
application of law to an individual's specific circumstances. We will do our best to provide you with neutral information that is
accurate and useful, but we recommend you consult a lawyer if you want professional assurance that our information, •and
your interpretation of it, iS appropriate to your particular situation.

The information contained in this email, as well as any transmitted documents, are intended only for the use of the individual
or entity named.above, and may contain information that is PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, and-exempt from disclosure under
applicable laWs. Please do not distribute without consulting rne. If you received this email inerror, please delete it from your
system and notify me by reply e-mail or by calling me at (406) 444-3870..lf you are not the intended,recipient of this email, -
please do not read, retain, cOpy or distribute this email.



•• •
Montana Department of• •

•
• is LABOR & INDUSTRY

August 3, 2020

• Jada Ku

300 56th Street South
Great Falls, MT 59405

Dear Ms. Ku:

Thank you for reaching out to the Human Rights Commission (Commission). I serve as counsel
to the Commission; and I understand from your letter dated June 25, 2020, received July 13,
2020, that you are interested in presenting evidence and testimony to the Commission.
Unthrtunately, this is not the function of the Commission. By statute, the Commission only
hears appeals from decisions issued by either the Department of. Labor and Industry's (1) Office
of Administrative Hearings or the (2) Human Rights Bureau. Mont. Code Ann. §§ 49-2-505(4)
and 49-2-511.

The starting point for any timely and viable complaint of discrimination is through Human
Rights Bureau. I encourage you to reach out to the Human Rights Bureau's Bureau Chief,
Marieke Beck, at (406) 444-4344, with any questions or concerns.

Best Regards,

/s/ Haley A. Nelson

Haley A. Nelson

Agency Counsel

Department of Labor & Industry
P.O. Box 1728
Helena, MT 59624-1728

cc: Marieke Beck, Montana Human Rights Bureau

Steve Bullock, Governor OFFICE OF LEGAL SERVICES Bry oda , Actfng CointiliAoner

1315 Lockey Avenue P.O. Box 1728 Helena, MT 59624-1728 (406) 444-2840 FAX (406) 444-1419 DLI.MT.GOV
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Jasoog Sanchez
Plaintiff

Vs.

Great Falls Public Schools
Mr. Bryan Dunn — Superintendent
1100 4"' St. So.
P.O. Box 2429
Great Falls, MT 59403

Defendant

Jasoog Sanchez
300 56th St. So.

Great Falls, MT 59405
(406) 761-4998

CISFIC rntIRT
•

2007 DEC I 7 PH 3:

BY tdlif 4 A I
DE.11

MONTANA EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, CASCADE COUNTY

December 15, 2002

ibli—bg" 910

I am writing in response to the Great Falls Public Schools' reply brief in support of its
motion to dismiss my complaint against them.

Section III of the brief that was submitted by counsel for the defendant states, "The
statute of limitations is never extended beyond 300 days," based on Montana Code
Annotated 49-2-501(4)(a) and (b) as listed in the brief (Enclosed). Additionally,
calculations are included which continue to assume April 10, 2001 as the last possible
date of discrimination when the discrimination was on-going and continuous even as clue
process was being followed.

Section IIII also cites Board Policy No. 3215 (Enclosed) and has attached a copy of the
Unifonn Grievance Policy as "Exhibit 'A' (Enclosed) indicating that this particular
procedure of due process should have been used to make my complaint.

If I had understood the grievance procedure as outlined in this brief, my complaint to the
Human Rights Commission and/or the courts would have been made within the specified
180 days. Unfortunately, I began school at the Adult Education Center in 1987 when it
was housed at Largent. At that time, I may or may not have been provided with a copy of
this policy written ip English even though I was unable to read, speak, or understand
English enough at that time to take the standardized TABE test. The fact that foreign-,
born students are provided with this information in English is, in itself, discriminatory.

As explained in my original complaint and in my response to the defendant's original
motion to dismiss my complaint, I followed a course of due process that took me from
Mrs. Fletcher to Mrs. Johnson (the adult counselor), to Mrs. Allen (the principal), to Mr.

I, 1



Stormy Knight (the. GFPS counselor), to Mr. Kuntz (the Assistant Superintendent), and
finally, to Mr. Dunn (Superintendent). I have stated that I did not receive help from any
one Of these people. None of the teachers or counselors to whom I went for help
mentiimed this course of due process outlining the proper course of action for making a
complaint including the time limits set within.

With this in mind I maintain that my complaint should not be dismissed. Instead, the
Great Falls Public School personnel should be held responsible for properly educating
students who ask for help to file a complaint so that it can be accomplished in compliance
with Board Policy. Instead, it would appear that these policies are available to protect the
Great Falls Public Schools rather than the students for whose benefit the schools are
funded.

Sincerely,

Jasoog Sanchez

Enclosures



CLERK OF PIS TRICT COURTJasoog Sanchein
300 56th SEMI/ 2 3: 18Great Falls, MT 59105
(406) 761-4g98 'LED
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MONTANA EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, CASCADE COUNTY

November 19, 2002
Jasoog Sanchez

Plaintiff

Vs.

Great Falls Public Schools
Mr. Bryan Dunn — Superintendent
1100 4th St. So.
P.O. Box 2429
Great Falls, MT 59403

Defendant

I am writing in response to the Great Falls Public Schools' motion to dismiss my
complaint against them.

Section II of the brief that was submitted by counsel for the defendant rightly states that I
was never an employee of the District. Please note that in the first paragraph of my
original complaint to the District Court dated October 23, 2002, I refer to the fact that I
believe that Mrs. Fletcher's behavior has been directly related to a lawsuit that I had filed
against my former employer.

Then in the last paragraph of my original complaint I have stated, "...they treated me like
I was a bad Korean student and employee." I believe that Mrs. Fletcher was not only
aware of my former employment, but was also aware of the law suit against that
establishment.. My intention was to point out this fact, and not to imply that I was an
employee of the Great Falls Public Schools.

Furthermore, the brief points out that the Human Rights Commission dismissed my
complaint because it was. untimely. I understand that a complaint must be filed with the
Human Rights Commission within 180 days of "the alleged discriminatory practice." I
believe that the Human Rights Commission was in error when my complaint was
dismissed and that, as a result, the cuirent motion for dismissal is also in error.

As explained in my original complaint, I followed a course of due process that took me
from Mrs. Fletcher to Mrs. Johnson (the adult counselor), to Mrs. Allen (the principal), to
Mr. Stormy Knight (the GFPS counselor), to Mr. Kuntz (the Assistant Superintendent),



./

and finally, to Mr. Dunn (Superintendent). This process, of course, took time. It was
only after I had exhausted all of these options, that I filed a formal complaint.

At that point, I not only felt discriminated against by Mrs. Fletcher, but also by the other
school officials to which I had gone for help. I consider Mr. Dunn's letter dated April 11,
2002 to be the end of that process. With that in mind, my letter of complaint to the
Human Rights Commission dated May 7, 2002, did, in fact, fall within the 180 day
period of time. The discrimination about which I have complained was continuous and,
therefore, should rightly be considered by this court as a timely complaint.

Sincerely,

Jasoog Sanchez

Enclosures
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gfps GREAT FALLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
two 4th Street South
P. O. Box 2429
Great Falls, Montana 59403
(406) 268-6000

April 11, 2002

Jasoog Sanchez
300 56th Street South
Great Falls, MT 59405

Dear Mrs. Sanchez:

Thank you for your letter of February 28, 2002, in which you outlined the concerns you have with
the Adult Education program at Skyline. I do appreciate the obvious effort that went into preparing
the letter, and it does give me a better understanding of your concerns.

I have met with Mrs. Marlyn Fletcher, teacher in the Adult Education program; Skyline Principal
Sharyl Allen; and Dick Kuntz, Assistant Superintendent 6-12. We reviewed your letter paragraph
by paragraph.

While I understand why you might have your feelings hurt, Mrs. Fletcher has assured me that never
did she do anything intentionally to intimidate or tc; hurt your feelings. She is willing to have you
back as a student at Skyline and to do so without any grudge or hard feelings.

1. She is unaware of when she failed to say "hi" and "bye" but has apologized to you on
numerous occasions for any slight that may have occurred.

2. When she lent you the book, she said it was at your request. Whether or not that's accurate,
according to Mrs. Fletcher, the fact the book was falling apart was never done with any
malicious intent.

3. There was confusion regarding the number of subjects you would be required to take at
college. Mrs. Fletcher said she called the college, and they said you would be required to
take three additional subjects. In your letter, you said she told you that you needed to study
five new subjects and that the college told you it was only two. Whatever the case, this
appears to fall under the category of simple miscommunication among the college, yourself,
and Mrs. Fletcher.

4. You explained that you weren't comfortable with the stories in the TABE test because those
"stories were related to my life and I didn't like that." The TABE test is a nationally
standardized test used to measure a person's ability to speak the English language. The test
was prescribed by the State of Montana. It was not selected by Mrs. Fletcher to intimidate
or make you feel bad.

5. You listed a number of other statements about Mrs. Fletcher's relationship with you. In no
case have I been able to establish that those were anything more than a disagreement
between two people—one thinking that something was said in anger and the other thinking
it was said in a routine and normal voice and pattern.

An Equal Opportunity Employer



Jasoog Sanchez
April 11, 2002
Page 2

Summarizing, I am unable to establish any behaviors on Mrs. Fletcher's part that Would cause me to
take action against Mrs. Fletcher. I reiterate that you are more than welcome to come back and
Work with Mrs. Fletcher, and she has stated that she would be receptive to having you in her class.
If you are convinced that is not an option for yoU, then I would suggest that you explore with the
College of Technology the possibility of going directly there. If you have a Korean high school
diploma, I think there is scirrie likelihood that the College of Technology would allow you to enter
there without more work at Skyline. I should emphasize that I have not talked with the Callege of
Technology and do not know any specific information about your high school diploma and their
willingness to accept it.

Again, thank you for your letter. I hope this settles the matter.

Sincerely,

Brya unn, Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools

BD:dlg
c: Dick Kuntz, Assistant Superintendent 6-12

Sharyl Allen, Skyline Principal
Marlyn Fletcher
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